and balances due between Advocate and Aurora. Additionally, certain accounting policies have been

adjusted to align Advocate and Aurora within the pro forma information presented. Management believes

the assumptions underlying the pro forma financial information presented, including the assumptions

regarding the elimination of inter-company activity and accounting policy changes are reasonable.

Nevertheless, the pro forma information may not reflect the results of operations and financial position had

the System been a combined company and is not intended to project the System's results of operations for

any future periods.

Total revenue $ 12,155,979

Increase in net assets without donor restrictions - attributable to controlling interest $ 74,009

Increase in net assets without donor restrictions - noncontrolling interest $ 2,166

Decrease in net assets with donor restrictions $ (10,597 )

44

ADVOCATE AURORA HEALTH, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES AND SUBSIDIARIES

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(dollars in thousands)

 April 1, 2018

 Aurora Advocate A2CL Eliminations Consolidated

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 171,402  $ 235,425  $ 1,278  $ —  $ 408,105

Assets limited as to use 4,523  104,543  —  —  109,066

Patient accounts receivable 744,668  726,045  —  —  1,470,713

Other current assets 193,669  348,921  12,317  (21,510 ) 533,397

Total current assets 1,114,262  1,414,934  13,595  (21,510 ) 2,521,281

Assets limited as to use 1,737,381  6,187,437  —  —  7,924,818

Property and equipment, net 2,445,763  2,987,734  —  —  5,433,497

Total other assets 273,788  498,605  1,579  (10,075 ) 763,897

TOTAL $ 5,571,194  $ 11,088,710  $ 15,174  $ (31,585 ) $ 16,643,493

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current portion of long term-debt $ 136,239  $ 120,901  $ —  $ —  $ 257,140

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 623,687  829,635  18,127  (21,510 ) 1,449,939

Other current liabilities 31,653  425,468  —  —  457,121

Total current liabilities 791,579  1,376,004  18,127  (21,510 ) 2,164,200

NONCURRENT LIABILITES:

Long-term debt, less current portion 1,266,070  1,539,105  —  —  2,805,175

Accrued Insurance and claims costs, less current portion 27,381  636,856  —  —  664,237

Other long-term liabilities 382,919  359,597  —  (13,028 ) 729,488

Total noncurrent liabilities 1,676,370  2,535,558  —  (13,028 ) 4,198,900

Total liabilities 2,467,949  3,911,562  18,127  (34,538 ) 6,363,100

NET ASSETS:

Without donor restrictions:

Controlling interest 2,934,281  7,009,528  (2,953 ) 2,953  9,943,809

Noncontrolling interest in subsidiaries 104,168  570  —  —  104,738

Total net assets without donor restrictions 3,038,449  7,010,098  (2,953 ) 2,953  10,048,547

Net assets with donor restrictions 64,796  167,050  —  —  231,846

Total net assets 3,103,245  7,177,148  (2,953 ) 2,953  10,280,393

TOTAL $ 5,571,194  $ 11,088,710  $ 15,174  $ (31,585 ) $ 16,643,493

45

21. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In January 2019, Advocate Aurora Health, Inc., entered into a definitive agreement to acquire the remaining

51% interest in BAMC in exchange for a donation to a foundation to benefit BAMC. Upon completion of the

transaction, BAMC and ABAMG will be fully consolidated within the consolidated financial statements of

Aurora. This transaction is expected to close on April 1, 2019 pending regulatory approval. As of the issuance

date of this report, management is unable to estimate the impact of this transaction to the consolidated

financial statements.